

PS&E JOB NO : 23X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3430 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL6334  
 HWY : SR 401  
 TITLE : SR 401  
 2.3 MILES S OF BEAN CREEK BRIDGE  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 23X316  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0401 (403)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 321 W STATE ST  
 98520-6143  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
				94.44 %	-100.00 %
			90,000.00	175,000.00	0.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.4500	ACRE	20,000.0000	40,000.0000	100.00 %
			9,000.00	18,000.00	9,000.00
					0.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	5.0000	EACH	900.0000	5,000.0000	455.56 %
			4,500.00	25,000.00	20,500.00
					0.00
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER				
	340.0000	L.F.	20.0000	3.5000	-82.50 %
			6,800.00	1,190.00	-5,610.00
					0.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	400.0000	L.F.	9.0000	14.0000	55.56 %
			3,600.00	5,600.00	2,000.00
					0.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	2.0000	EACH	350.0000	1,000.0000	185.71 %
			700.00	2,000.00	1,300.00
					0.00
GRADING					
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	4020.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	63.0000	80.00 %
			140,700.00	253,260.00	112,560.00
					0.00
8	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL				
	2110.0000	TON	35.0000	48.0000	37.14 %
			73,850.00	101,280.00	27,430.00
					0.00
9	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION				
	1860.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	3.0000	-80.00 %
			27,900.00	5,580.00	-22,320.00
					0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/24/2023

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 07:45

PS&E JOB NO : 23X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3430 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL6334  
 HWY : SR 401  
 TITLE : SR 401  
 2.3 MILES S OF BEAN CREEK BRIDGE  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 23X316  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0401 (403)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 321 W STATE ST  
 98520-6143  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
DRAINAGE					
10	DROP INLET TYPE 2				
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	23,000.0000	283.33 %
			6,000.00	23,000.00	17,000.00
11	QUARRY SPALLS				
	30.0000	TON	90.0000	120.0000	33.33 %
			2,700.00	3,600.00	900.00
12	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.				
	80.0000	L.F.	40.0000	95.0000	137.50 %
			3,200.00	7,600.00	4,400.00
13	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.				
	92.0000	L.F.	40.0000	95.0000	137.50 %
			3,680.00	8,740.00	5,060.00
14	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.				
	81.0000	L.F.	200.0000	270.0000	35.00 %
			16,200.00	21,870.00	5,670.00
15	TIGHTLINE CULVERT				
		L.S.		2,300.00	-100.00 %
			3,750.00	90,000.00	86,250.00
STORM SEWER					
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.				
	1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	12,000.0000	140.00 %
			5,000.00	12,000.00	7,000.00
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	550.0000	TON	50.0000	58.0000	16.00 %
			27,500.00	31,900.00	4,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3430 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL6334  
 HWY : SR 401  
 TITLE : SR 401  
 2.3 MILES S OF BEAN CREEK BRIDGE  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 23X316  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0401 (403)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 321 W STATE ST  
 98520-6143  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
18	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22						
	465.0000	TON	180.0000	292.0000	62.22 %		-100.00 %
			83,700.00	135,780.00	52,080.00	0.00	
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,511.00	2,511.00		0.00	
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			4,185.00	4,185.00		0.00	
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,843.00	3,843.00		0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
22	ESC LEAD						
	47.0000	DAY	200.0000	150.0000	-25.00 %		-100.00 %
			9,400.00	7,050.00	-2,350.00	0.00	
23	COMPOST BLANKET						
	550.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	17.0000	240.00 %		-100.00 %
			2,750.00	9,350.00	6,600.00	0.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION						
	2.0000	EACH	220.0000	150.0000	-31.82 %		-100.00 %
			440.00	300.00	-140.00	0.00	
25	COIR LOG						
	750.0000	L.F.	9.0000	18.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %
			6,750.00	13,500.00	6,750.00	0.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %
			11,500.00	11,500.00		0.00	
27	SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING						
	600.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %		-100.00 %
			9,000.00	4,800.00	-4,200.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3430 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL6334  
 HWY : SR 401  
 TITLE : SR 401  
 2.3 MILES S OF BEAN CREEK BRIDGE  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 23X316  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0401(403)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 321 W STATE ST  
 98520-6143  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
28	PSIPE TREE MIX					
	20.0000	EACH	70.0000	130.0000	85.71 %	-100.00 %
			1,400.00	2,600.00	1,200.00	0.00
29	PSIPE SHRUB MIX A					
	990.0000	EACH	15.0000	50.0000	233.33 %	-100.00 %
			14,850.00	49,500.00	34,650.00	0.00
30	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE					
	720.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.0000	0.00 %	-100.00 %
			4,320.00	4,320.00	0.00	0.00
31	TOPSOIL TYPE A 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH					
	175.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	23.0000	15.00 %	-100.00 %
			3,500.00	4,025.00	525.00	0.00
32	TOPSOIL TYPE A 6-INCH SETTLED DEPTH					
	550.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	46.0000	53.33 %	-100.00 %
			16,500.00	25,300.00	8,800.00	0.00
33	STRUCTURAL SOIL					
	420.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	70.0000	250.00 %	-100.00 %
			8,400.00	29,400.00	21,000.00	0.00
34	BARK MULCH					
	900.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	12.0000	200.00 %	-100.00 %
			3,600.00	10,800.00	7,200.00	0.00
35	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION					
	40.0000	HR	150.0000	230.0000	53.33 %	-100.00 %
			6,000.00	9,200.00	3,200.00	0.00
36	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - HAND OR MECHANICAL CONTROL					
	40.0000	HR	150.0000	450.0000	200.00 %	-100.00 %
			6,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	0.00
37	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FOR TURF REINFOR.					
	420.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00 %	-100.00 %
			6,300.00	5,040.00	-1,260.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3430 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL6334  
 HWY : SR 401  
 TITLE : SR 401  
 2.3 MILES S OF BEAN CREEK BRIDGE  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 23X316  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0401(403)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 321 W STATE ST  
 98520-6143  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC						
38	EXTRUDED CURB					
	452.0000	L.F.	30.0000	26.0000	-13.33 %	-100.00 %
			13,560.00	11,752.00	-1,808.00	0.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31					
	452.0000	L.F.	50.0000	60.0000	20.00 %	-100.00 %
			22,600.00	27,120.00	4,520.00	0.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL					
	2.0000	EACH	4,100.0000	6,000.0000	46.34 %	-100.00 %
			8,200.00	12,000.00	3,800.00	0.00
41	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST					
	4.0000	EACH	115.0000	100.0000	-13.04 %	-100.00 %
			460.00	400.00	-60.00	0.00
42	PAINT LINE					
	960.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %	-100.00 %
			2,880.00	1,920.00	-960.00	0.00
43	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING					
	2.0000	EACH	260.0000	250.0000	-3.85 %	-100.00 %
			520.00	500.00	-20.00	0.00
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2					
	0.6000	HUND	1,100.0000	1,500.0000	36.36 %	-100.00 %
			660.00	900.00	240.00	0.00
45	TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION					
	22.0000	L.F.	9.0000	10.0000	11.11 %	-100.00 %
			198.00	220.00	22.00	0.00
46	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM					
		L.S.			83.33 %	-100.00 %
			3,000.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	0.00
47	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL					
		L.S.			100.00 %	-100.00 %
			10,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN					
	7200.0000	HR	3.0000	3.5000	16.67 %	-100.00 %
			21,600.00	25,200.00	3,600.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 23X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3430 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL6334  
 HWY : SR 401  
 TITLE : SR 401  
 2.3 MILES S OF BEAN CREEK BRIDGE  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 23X316  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0401 (403)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 321 W STATE ST  
 98520-6143  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
49	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			100.00 %
			5,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
50	FLAGGERS				
	240.0000	HR	75.0000	82.0000	9.33 %
			18,000.00	19,680.00	0.00
51	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	65.0000	HR	65.0000	82.0000	26.15 %
			4,225.00	5,330.00	0.00
52	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			42.86 %
			21,000.00	30,000.00	0.00
53	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY				
		EST.			0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	410.0000	S.F.	30.0000	36.0000	20.00 %
			12,300.00	14,760.00	0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
55	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	225.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	55.0000	83.33 %
			6,750.00	12,375.00	0.00
56	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	3315.0000	S.F.	2.0000	10.0000	400.00 %
			6,630.00	33,150.00	0.00
57	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	460.0000	C.Y.	95.0000	120.0000	26.32 %
			43,700.00	55,200.00	0.00
58	FORCE ACCOUNT INSTALLATION OF PLAQUE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/24/2023

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 07:45

PS&E JOB NO : 23X316 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : XE3430 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 11 WORK ORDER# : XL6334  
 HWY : SR 401  
 TITLE : SR 401  
 2.3 MILES S OF BEAN CREEK BRIDGE  
 SLOPE STABILIZATION  
 23X316  
 PROJECT : NHPP-0401(403)  
 COUNTY(S) : PACIFIC

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 28 2023  
 AWARDED ON : Jul 21 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 321 W STATE ST  
 98520-6143  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	7,650.00	7,650.00	0.00 %
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
61	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
62	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
63	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,200.00	500.00	-77.27 %
64	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	1,720.00	2,580.00	860.00
65	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR DITCH LINING	S.Y.	6.0000	3.0000	-50.00 %
66	LOW DENSITY CELLULAR CONCRETE (LDCC)	C.Y.	2,520.00	1,260.00	-1,260.00
			180.0000	188.0000	4.44 %
			374,400.00	391,040.00	16,640.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,247,805.00	\$1,853,664.00	48.55%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,247,805.00	\$1,853,664.00	48.55%

\$0.00